U.S. PTO

F

12/931448 02/01/2011 To the Director of the U.S. Patents and	03617362	HDP Docket No. 4041J-001760/US Express Mail Label No.		
1. Name of conveying parties & Execution Dates:		cuments or the new address(es) below.		
Yoshio Koie January 12, 2011	2. Name and add 1) Name: Address:	DENSO CORPORATION 1-1, Showa-cho Kariya-city, Aichi-pref. Japan 448-8661		
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	,			
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Additional Name(s)	& address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No		
Application number(s) or patent number(s): A Patent Application No.(s) Additional number	☐ This document is b B. Patent No ers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ N	.,		
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of	applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: H. Keith Miller, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CF)	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.	— Authorized (to be charged by credit card		
Street Address: P.O. Box 828	☑ Enclosed	o be charged to deposit account ed (government interest not affecting title)		
City. Bloomfield Hills		(government microst flot and time)		
State: MI Zip: <u>48303</u> Phone Number: 248-641-1600	8. Payment Informa a. Credit C			
Fax Number: 248-641-0270 Email Address.	i	Account Number <u>08-0750</u> ad User Name <u>H. Keith Miller, Esq.</u>		
9. Signature :		February 1, 2011		
Signature H. Keith Miller, Esq., Reg. No. 22,484	Tota	Date If number of pages including cover get, attachments, and documents 2		

Attorney Docket No. 4041J-<u>001760</u> 130962-US-TOK/mik

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

Sole or Joint

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s), have invented

	IN-VEHICLE EMERG	ENCY REPORT APPAR	ATIIC
for which the u	idersigned executed an applic	ation for Letters Patent of	the United States of A.
	× even date herewith	a administration of	the Officed States of America:
(B)	on		
(C)	in U.S. Appln. No.	filed	
AND			
AND WH			
DENSO	CORPORATION,1-1, Showa-	cho, Kariya-city, Aichi-p	ref., 448-8661 Japan
	d to as Assignee, is desirous o		
right to claim prior as described in the States application Letters Patent the Letters Patent are held by Assignors agree to execute a United States applied for the benefit of Ashereby request the States of America to		States of America and all d States and the Paris Co Assignors of even date pition and all United States by Assignee to the full elereof as fully and entirely not been made; and Assigned or requested for the countries on, for litigation States application for pair	foreign countries, including the provention, to the said invention or parent and all applications for patent and all and of the term for which said as the same would have been ssignors hereby covenant and the making and prosecution on regarding, or for the purpose tent, or Letters Patent therefore
Yoshio X Inventor 1: Yosh	oil	January 12,2011	Hiromasa Kondo
Tiventor I: Yosh	io Koie	Date	Witness

PATENT REEL: 025782 FRAME: 0384

RECORDED: 02/01/2011